|GeneraIMusic iano (Odd |

First Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance

MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived)
MUS1981 Applied Voice (MUS1980 Studio Class)
MUS1991 Applied Piano

MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano

MUSxxx1 Ensemble

BBL1013 Old Testament Survey

COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
EGL1013 English |
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS 1981
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations

Applied Voice (MUS1980 Studio Class)
Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

#Ensemble

English 11

Social/Behavioral Science

Second Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance
MUS2111 Musicianship 11
MUS2113 Theory Il

MUS1991 Applied Piano
MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble

BBL1023 New Testament Survey
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities |

Concentration or Other coursework

-
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[Second Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
HST2023

KIN10x2

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory 11l

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities 11

Whole Person Wellness
Concentration or Other coursework

Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS4113 Analytical Technigues 3] MUS3161 Functional Keyboard Skills Il 1
MUS3411 Conducting | 1] MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1
MUS3151 Functional Keyboard Skills | 1 MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0|
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1 MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 0
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0| Natural Science 3
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 BBL2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology 3
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 Concentration or Other coursework 3
Math 3 C ion or Other k 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3] | 14
[ 14
Fourth Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Fourth Year Spring (Odd) __ Course Number Course Name. Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0 MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS3213 History of Music | 3 MUS3223 History of Music Il 3
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1 MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0| MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3201 Intro to World Music 1] BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 Intercultural Engagement 3
Natural Science 3] Concentration or Other coursework 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3] Concentration or Other coursework 2
Concentration or Other coursework 3] One of the Following: MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1
15 MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0

OR
MUS4191 Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1
MUS4910 Senior Presentation 0
[Total Hours 118] I 15




|GeneraIMusic iano (Even |

Course Number Course Name

First Year Fall (Even)

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance

MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived)
MUS1981 Applied Voice (MUS1980 Studio Voice)
MUS1991 Applied Piano

MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano

MUSxxx1 Ensemble

BBL1013 Old Testament Survey

COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
EGL1013 English |
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS 1981
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations

Applied Voice (MUS1980 Studio Class)
Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

#Ensemble

English 11

Social/Behavioral Science
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Second Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance
MUS2111 Musicianship 11
MUS2113 Theory Il

MUS1991 Applied Piano
MUS1990 Studio Class in Piano
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble

BBL1023 New Testament Survey
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities |

Concentration or Other coursework

-
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[Second Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS1991
MUS1990
MUSxxx1
HST2023

KIN10x2

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory 11l

Applied Piano

Studio Class in Piano

#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities 11

Personal Wellness

Concentration or Other coursework

Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS3213 History of Music | 3 MUS3223 History of Music Il 3
MUS3411 Conducting | 1 MUS3161 Functional Keyboard Skills 11 1
MUS3151 Functional Keyboard Skills | 1 MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1 MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0|
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0| MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3201 Intro to World Music 1] BBL2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology 3
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 Concentration or Other coursework 3
Math 3 C ion or Other k 3
Natural Science 3 [ 15

Concentration or Other coursework 3

17]

Fourth Year Fall (Odd) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours Fourth Year Spring (Even) _ Course Number Course Name. Credit Hours
MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0 MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS4113 Analvtical Techniques 3 MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1 MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0 BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 Intercultural Engagement 3
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 Concentration or Other coursework 3

Natural Science 3] Concentration or Other coursework 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3] Concentration or Other coursework 2
12 One of the Following: MUS3991 Upper-division Applied Piano (Capstone A) 1
MUS3990 Upper-division Studio Class in Piano 0|
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0

OR
MUS4191 Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1
Total Hours 118| MUS4910 Senior Presentation 0
MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours | 15




|General Music - Voice (Odd)

First Year Fall (Odd) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS1103
MUS1931
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
BBL1013

COR1002
EGL1013

Recital Attendance

*Elements of Music (may be waived)
Class Piano |

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

Ensemble

Old Testament Survey

Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
English |
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS1941
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance
Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations
Class Piano 1l

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice
#Ensemble

English 11
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Second Year Fall (Even) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS 2931
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
BBL1023

HST 2013

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 11

Theory Il

Class Piano 11l

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

#Ensemble

New Testament Survey

Integrated Humanities |
Concentration or Other coursework

-
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[Second Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS 2941
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
HST2023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory 11l

Class Piano IV

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities 11
Social/Behavioral Science
Concentration or Other coursework

=
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Odd) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Third Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUS4113 Analytical Technigues 3 MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A) 1
MUS3411 Conducting | 1] MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0
MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A) 1 MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0| Natural Science 3
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 BBL2013 Essentials of Evangelical Theology 3
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 Concentration or Other coursework 3
KIN10x2 Whole Person Wellness 2| Concentration or Other coursework 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3 C ion or Other k 2

12| [ 16

Fourth Year Fall (Even) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Fourth Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name.

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3213
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUS3201
MUSxxx1

Recital Attendance

History of Music |

Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice

Intro to World Music

#Ensemble

Math

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework

[
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MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS3223 History of Music Il 3
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 1
BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2
Intercultural Engagement 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3
Concentration or Other coursework 3
One of the Following: MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A) 1
MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0|
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
OR
MUS4191 Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1
MUS4910 Senior Presentation 0
I 16
Total Hours 118]




|General Music - Voice (Even)

First Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS1103
MUS1931
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
BBL1013

COR1002
EGL1013

Recital Attendance

*Elements of Music (may be waived)
Class Piano |

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

Ensemble

Old Testament Survey

Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
English |

H\
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS1941
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance
Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations
Class Piano 1l

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice
#Ensemble

English 11
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Second Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS 2931
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
BBL1023

HST 2013

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 11

Theory Il

Class Piano 111

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

#Ensemble

New Testament Survey

Integrated Humanities |
Concentration or Other coursework

-
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[Second Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS 2941
MUS1981
MUS1980
MUSxxx1
HST2023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory 11l

Class Piano IV

Applied Voice

Studio Class in Voice

#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities 11
Social/Behavioral Science
Concentration or Other coursework

=
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3213
MUS3411
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUSxxx1
MUS3201
KIN10x2

Recital Attendance

History of Music |

Conducting |

Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice
#Ensemble

Intro to World Music

Whole Person Wellness

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework

H\
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Third Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3223
MUS3981
MUS3980
MUSxxx1
BBL2013

Recital Attendance

History of Music II

Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class in Voice
#Ensemble

Essentials of Evanaelical Theoloay
Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework

,_‘\
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Fourth Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Fourth Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS4113 Analvtical Techniques 3| MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A) 1 MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 1
MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0 BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2
MUS4101 Music Technology 1 Intercultural Engagement 3
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 Concentration or Other coursework 3
Math 3 Concentration or Other coursework 3
Natural Science 3 Concentration or Other coursework 2
Concentration or Other coursework 3 One of the Following: MUS3981 Upper-division Applied Voice (Capstone A) 1
15| MUS3980 Upper-division Studio Class in Voice 0
MUS4900 Senior Recital 0

OR
MUS4191 Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1
MUS4910 Senior Presentation 0
[Total Hours 118] I 15




|General Music - Instrument (Odd |

First Year Fall (Odd) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Even)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

Concentration or Other coursework

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0 MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0
MUS1103 *Elements of Music (may be waived) 3] MUS1111 Musicianship | 1
MUS1931 Class Piano | 1] MUS1113 Theory | 3
MUS1981 Applied Voice (MUS 1980 Voice Studio) 1 MUS1203 Liberal Arts Foundations 3
MUS1891 Applied Instrument 1] MUS1941 Class Piano 1l 1
MUS1890 Studio Class as available 0 MUS1891 Applied Instrument 1
MUSxxx1 Ensemble 1] MUS1890 Studio Class as available 0
BBL1013 Old Testament Survey 3] MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
COR1002 Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship 2 EGL1023 English 11 3
EGL1013 English | 3 | 13
| 15|
Second Year Fall (Even) Course Number Course Name Credit Hours |Second Year Spring (Odd) __ Course Number Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0] MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0|
MUSs2111 Musicianship 11 1 MUS3241 Musicianship 111 1
MUS2113 Theory Il 3 MUS3243 Theory 11l 3
MUS 2931 Class Piano 111 1 MUS 2941 Class Piano IV 1
MUS1891 Applied Instrument 1 MUS1891 Applied Instrument 1
MUS1890 Studio Class as available 0] MUS1890 Studio Class as available 0|
MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1 MUSxxx1 #Ensemble 1
BBL1023 New Testament Survey 3] HST2023 Integrated Humanities 11 3
HST 2013 Integrated Humanities | 3 Social/Behavioral Science 3
3 3

16] [ 16

Concentration or Other coursework

Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Odd) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS4113
MUS3411
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUSxxx1
MUS4101

Recital Attendance

Analvtical Techniques

Conducting |

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Music Technology

Whole Person Wellness

Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework

H\
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Third Year Sprina (Even)

Course Number
MUS1000
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUSxxx1
BBL2013

Course Name Credit Hours
Recital Attendance

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Essentials of Evanaelical Theoloay

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework

,_‘\
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Fourth Year Fall (Even) Course Number

Course Name

Credit Hours

Fourth Year Sprina (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS3213
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUSxxx1
MUS3201

Recital Attendance

History of Music |

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Intro to World Music

Math

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework

H\
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MUS1000 Recital Attendance 0

MUS3223 History of Music Il 3

MUSXxx1 #Ensemble 1

BBL2022 Essentials of Christian Formation 2

Intercultural Engagement 3

Concentration or Other coursework 1

Concentration or Other coursework 3

One of the Following: MUS3891 Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A) 1

MUS3890 Upper-division Studio Class as available 0

MUS4900 Senior Recital 0
OR

MUS4191 Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1

MUS4910 Senior Presentation 0

I 14

Total Hours 118

MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours




General Music - Instrument (Even)

First Year Fall (Even)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

First Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS1103
MUS1931
MUS1981
MUS1891
MUS1890
MUSxxx1
BBL1013
COR1002
EGL1013

Recital Attendance

*Elements of Music (may be waived)
Class Piano |

Applied Voice (MUS1980 Voice Studio)
Applied Instrument

Studio Class as available

Ensemble

Old Testament Survey

Gateway Seminar in Christian Scholarship
English |
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MUS1000
MUS1111
MUS1113
MUS1203
MUS1941
MUS1891
MUS1890
MUSxxx1
EGL1023

Recital Attendance
Musicianship |

Theory |

Liberal Arts Foundations
Class Piano 11

Applied Instrument
Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

English II
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Second Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

Second Year Spring (Even)

Course Number,

Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS2111
MUS2113
MUS 2931
MUS1891
MUS1890
MUSxxx1
BBL1023

HST 2013

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 11

Theory Il

Class Piano Il1

Applied Instrument

Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

New Testament Survey

Integrated Humanities |
Concentration or Other coursework

,_\\
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MUS1000
MUS3241
MUS3243
MUS 2941
MUS1891
MUS1890
MUSxxx1
HST2023

Recital Attendance

Musicianship 111

Theory I

Class Piano IV

Applied Instrument

Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Integrated Humanities Il
Social/Behavioral Science
Concentration or Other coursework
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Upper-Division Applied Admittance Exam

Third Year Fall (Even)

Course Number
MUS1000
MUS3213
MUS3411
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUS3201
MUSxxx1

Course Name Credit Hours
Recital Attendance

History of Music |

Conducting |

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available

Intro to World Music

#Ensemble

Whole Person Wellness

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework

,_\\
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Third Year Spring (Odd)

Course Number
MUS1000
MUS3223
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUSxxx1
BBL2013

Course Name Credit Hours
Recital Attendance

History of Music Il

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Essentials of Evangelical Theology
Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework

H\
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Fourth Year Fall (Odd)

Course Number

Course Name Credit Hours

Fourth Year Spring (Even)

Course Number,

Course Name Credit Hours

MUS1000
MUS4113
MUS3891
MUS3890
MUSxxx1
MUS4101

Recital Attendance

Analytical Techniques

Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available
#Ensemble

Music Technology

Math

Natural Science

Concentration or Other coursework

,_\\
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Total Hours 118
MUS1103 May be waived and does not count toward degree hours

One of the Following:

MUS1000
MUS4900
MUSxxx1
BBL2022

MUS3891
MUS3890

MUS4900
OR

MUS4191
MUS4910

Recital Attendance

Senior Recital

#Ensemble

Essentials of Christian Formation

Intercultural Engagement

Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework
Concentration or Other coursework
Upper-division Applied Instrument (Capstone A)
Upper-division Studio Class as available

O = P WWwWwN OO

o

Senior Recital

Senior Presentation Prep (Capstone B) 1
Senior Presentation 0




